Operating instruction: B013          Edition: 01/2015  Subject to alterations. 1
Operating Instructions
Grinding Machine
ASG 300 and ASG 1000
Müssel Maschinenbau GmbH
Reichelsweiherstraße 8
95615 Marktredwitz
GERMANY

1.2 Identification of the machine
 Product designation:  Grinding machine
 Serial/Type designation: ASG 300, ASG 1000
 Serial number:   see type label
 Year of construction:  see type label
1.3 CE-Declaration
 see fixed label
Operating instruction: B013          Edition: 01/2015  Subject to alterations. 6
1.4 Conformity
CONFORMITY
as defined by the requirements of the EU directive
2006/95/CE Low Voltage Directive and
2004/108/CE Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive
The manufacturer
Müssel Maschinenbau GmbH
Reichelsweiherstraße 8
95615 Marktredwitz
GERMANY
hereby declares that the below indicated device due to its design and its construction as well as in
the execution placed on the market complies with the relevant essential health and safety
requirements of the EU directive.
This declaration loses its validity upon the machine becoming altered or modified without the
manufacturer’s approval.
Product designation:   Grinding machine
Serial/Type designation:  ASG 300, ASG 1000
Serial number:   see type label
Year of manufacture:  see type label
The following harmonized standards were applied:
EN 60204-1 Electrical equipment of machines
The particular operating instructions must be observed.
A CE-label is attached at the device.
Marktredwitz, 01.01.2015 Langner Reinhard (Vice President of Establishment)
Place, Date Name, first name (company function) Signature
Operating instruction: B013          Edition: 01/2015  Subject to alterations. 7
2 General Safety Instructions
The following document contains important information on serious risks when operating the tool
described or important technical information on the tool or processes used. Symbols are used to
highlight this important information and indicate as follows:
This symbol is always to be found in connection with an endangerment and its
respective signal word.
Signal words hierarchy:
Danger: This signal word is indicating a person endangerment with a high risk level which
causes death or serious injury, in case it cannot be avoided.
Warning: This signal word is indicating a person endangerment with a medium risk level,
which can cause death or serious injury, in case it cannot be avoided.
Caution: This signal word is indicating an endangerment with a low risk level which can cause
a minor or moderate injury, in case it cannot be avoided.
Attention: This signal word is indicating a warning of material and environmental damages.
2.1 Basics
This device has been built as state of the art and according to the fundamental health and safety
requirement of the EC machinery directive. However, its usage may result in risks to the body or
life of users or third parties, or adverse effects to devices and other property.
The device may only be used in proper technical condition as intended, in a safety- and hazard
conscious manner and observing the operating instructions!
Observing the operating instructions and adhering to the inspection and maintenance conditions
are also parts of the intended use.
2.2 Organisational Measures
The operating instructions must always be at hand at the place of use of the device!